

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4715 of 2025

Appellant :- Pushpendra Singh @ Hariom And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Srivastava, Atharva Dixit, Pranav Tiwary

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Satyendra Narayan Singh, Sushil Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Sandeep Jain, J.

1. Admit.
2. Summon the lower court record.
3. Learned AGA and learned counsel for the informant pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file objections to the bail application.
4. List thereafter.

Order Date :- 23.5.2025

Abhilash

(Sandeep Jain, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)