



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4715 of 2025

Pushpendra Singh @ Hariom And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Anil Kumar Srivastava, Atharva Dixit, Pranav Tiwary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Satyendra Narayan Singh, Sushil Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. In the instant case, learned counsel for the appellant has made a mention with regard to the fact that appellant no. 3 - Kishan Singh is an old person, aged about 75 years of age. It is also stated that appellant no. 4 died during pendency of the appeal.
2. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to inform learned counsel for the informant about the date fixed.
3. We are passing this order on account of fact that learned counsel for the appellant states that learned counsel appearing for the informant is not receiving the notice with regard to the mentioning of the case.
4. This case will be taken up on 14.05.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

May 5, 2026
S.K.S.