



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4715 of 2025

Pushpendra Singh @ Hariom And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Anil Kumar Srivastava, Atharva Dixit, Pranav Tiwary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Satyendra Narayan Singh, Sushil Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

On the request of Sri Shubham Singh holding brief of Sri Sushil Kumar Dubey, the learned counsel for the informant, list this case on 21.5.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

May 14, 2026
PK